AMENDMENT NO. 1 RFP NO. 604609-17

CONTRACT FOR COMPREHENSIVE PROFESSIONAL MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES FOR THE JUVENILE ASSESSMENT CENTER

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this _____ day of _____ 2021, by and between CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA (hereinafter referred to as "COUNTY"), and EAGLE QUEST (hereinafter referred to as "PROVIDER").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement under RFP Number 604609-17, entitled "Contract for Comprehensive Professional Mental Health Services for Juvenile Assessment Center" dated April 5, 2018 (hereinafter referred to as CONTRACT); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the CONTRACT.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the CONTRACT as follows:

1. Contract Title,

CURRENTLY READS:

CONTRACT FOR JUVENILE ASSESSMENT CENTER

SHALL NOW READ:

CONTRACT FOR COMPREHENSIVE PROFESSIONAL MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES FOR JUVENILE ASSESSMENT CENTER

2. Page 1, WITNESSETH, Paragraph 1,

CURRENTLY READS:

Whereas, provider has the personnel and resources necessary to accomplish the PROJECT within the required schedule and with a budget allowance not to exceed the amount of \$657,855, including all travel, lodging, meals and miscellaneous expenses;

SHALL NOW READ:

Whereas, provider has the personnel and resources necessary to accomplish the PROJECT within the required schedule and with a budget allowance not to exceed the amount of \$657,855 annually, including all travel, lodging, meals, miscellaneous expenses and a one-time set up cost of \$54,821.25, for the performance of services described in the Scope of Work (Exhibit A);

3. Page 1, Section II, Item A, first sentence,

CURRENTLY READS:

COUNTY agrees to pay PROVIDER for the performance of services described in the Scope of Work

(Exhibit A) for the amount of \$657,855.00.

SHALL NOW READ:

COUNTY agrees to pay PROVIDER for the performance of services described in the Scope of Work (Exhibit A) for the annual amount of \$657,855 and a one-time set up cost of \$54,821.25.

Except as expressly amended herein, the terms and conditions of the CONTRACT shall remain in full force and effect.

COUNTY:

COUNTY OF CLARK, NEVADA

PROVIDER:

EAGLE QUEST

By:

JESSICA COLVIN Chief Financial Officer By: DAVE DOXLE

Director of Operations

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

STEVEN B. WOLFSON, District Attorney

By:

ELIZABETH VIBERT Deputy District Attorney